D1U74T-W-1600-12-HB4AC.A01.D07 Page 1 of 8
             D1U74T-W-1600-12-HB4AC
 73.5mm CRPS-185 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply
 Complies with Intel® CRPS-185
73.5mm x 185.0mm x 40.0mm
(2.89" x 7.28" x 1.57")
 Compact Package >48W/IN3:

workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power architectures that require reliable, efficient
power.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Total Output Power1 (Vin Nom.) Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
Direction 200-240Vac 100-127Vac
D1U74T-W-1600-12-HB4AC 1600W 1000W 12Vdc 12Vdc Back to Front
1Includes Standby Output power
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Operating Range
High Line 180 200-240 264 Vac
Low Line 90 100-127 140 Vac
HVDC1 180 240 300 Vdc
Input Current
High Line (200-240Vac)   9 A
Low Line (100-127Vac)   11 A
HVDC (240Vdc)   8 A
Input Source Frequency  47 50-60 63 Hz
Inrush Current Cold start @ 264Vac2   35 Apk
Power Factor4 230Vac, 50Hz, 100% Load 0.95 0.99  W/VA
Efficiency, 230Vac Vin, excludes fan load
CLEAResult 80 Plus® Certified Titanium3
10% load 90
%
20% load 94
50% load 96
100% load 91
1  Where regional safety regulations permit
2  Excludes EMI filter capacitors
3 Planned submission
4 Complies with Plug Load Solutions 80+ PF requirements for Titanium level
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output  Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Set Point
Accuracy
50% load; Tamb =25°C
12.08
12.20
12.32
Vdc
Line and Load
Regulation2
Measured at power supply
module side of connector
11.59 12.20 12.81
Vdc
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,2 10Hz - 20MHz Bandwidth;
Min Load Capacitance
  120 mVp-p
Output Current (Continuous)
1600W (180-264Vac)  1  133 A
1000W (90-140Vac)  1  83 A
Load Capacitance  2,000  50,000 μF
12VSB
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C 11.95 12.20 12.45
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation3 Measured at power supply
side of connector
11.59 12.20 12.81
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,3 20MHz Bandwidth; Min Load   120 mVp-p
Output Current  0.1  3 A
Load Capacitance  100  3,100 μF
1 Measured with 0.1μF of ceramic capacitance and 10μF of tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply outputs via a short coaxial cable to the scope input. Minimum output
bus capacitance specified is applied. Switching ripple can be reduced further by adding 2,200uF low ESR electrolytic capacitor (or equivalent) in parallel.
2 Minimum Load of 1A to comply with these limits.
3 Minimum load of 0.1A to comply with these limits
FEATURES